

## **Proclamation**

HEREAS: The Saint Paul Mothers of Twins Club, Inc. was organized in Saint Paul, Minnesota in 1962; and

HEREAS: The purpose of Saint Paul Mothers of Twins Club, Inc. is to broaden the understanding of those aspects of child development and rearing which relate to multiple birth children; and

HEREAS: This is accomplished through interchange of information among parents, educators, doctors and others with a direct interest and appropriate experience; and

HEREAS: There are 25 Mothers of Twins or Multiples Clubs in the State of Minnesota; and

HEREAS: The Saint Paul Mothers of Twins Club, Inc. Saint Paul, Minnesota is sponsoring the Tenth Annual State Workshop in Saint Paul, Minnesota, on April 27 and 28, 1984;

OW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the weekend STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAY - 2 1984

January January

Secretary of State

×35207

1 Minnesota.

Joan anderson Grewe Quely Serpish IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.